

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Ronald E. Finley (2nd) Chairman, Theresa Cass Galvin (6th), Tony Miller (3rd AL)

Monday, July 19, 2021

9:45 AM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 3 - Ronald E. Finley, Theresa Cass Galvin and Tony Miller

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

5525

AN ORDINANCE repealing section 1810., Jackson County Code 1984, relating to costs in the County Municipal Court, and enacting in lieu thereof, one new section relating to the same subject.

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Theresa Cass Galvin, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #5525. The motion passed by voice vote.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

<u>20718</u>

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Director of Finance and Purchasing to execute a nine-year lease with Arghom, LLC, of Kansas City, MO, for office space for the State of Missouri Public Defender's Children's Defense Team, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$21,115.00 for 2021.

A motion was made by Ronald E. Finley, seconded by Theresa Cass Galvin, to hold Resolution #20718. The motion passed by voice vote.